

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-2771	Version:	1	Name:	Child Support Enforcement				
Туре:	Grant Award F	Renewal		Status:	Approved				
File created:	4/24/2014			In control:	Civil Action Bureau (State's Attorney)				
On agenda:	5/21/2014			Final action:	5/21/2014				
Title:	PROPOSED GRANT AWARD RENEWAL								
	Department: Civil Actions Bureau Child Support Enforcement Division								
	Grantee: Civil Actions Bureau Child Support Enforcement Division								
	Grantor: Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services								
	Request: Authorization to renew grant								
	Purpose: Offe	Purpose: Offer the citizens of Cook County child support enforcement services.							
	Grant Amount: \$12,050,164.00								
	Grant Period: 7/1/2014 - 6/30/2015								
	Fiscal Impact: None								
	Accounts: N/A								
	Most Recent Date of Board Authorization for Grant: 5/8/2013								
	Most Recent Grant Amount: \$12,050,164.00								
	Concurrences: The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any								
	Summary: This funding provides salary and fringe benefits to support 122 positions such as, assistant state's attorneys, investigators and support staff. This staff is 100% dedicated to provide child support enforcement services to the citizens of Cook County.								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:	(inactive) ANITA ALVAREZ, Cook County State's Attorney, (inactive) GARVIN G. AMBROSE, Chief of Staff, State's Attorney's Office								
Code sections:	·	-							
Attachments:									
Date	Ver. Action B	,		۸	ction Res	.14			

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result				
-	5/21/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass				
DRADAED CRANT ANA DR DRADAAA									

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD RENEWAL

Department: Civil Actions Bureau Child Support Enforcement Division

Grantee: Civil Actions Bureau Child Support Enforcement Division

Grantor: Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services

Request: Authorization to renew grant

Purpose: Offer the citizens of Cook County child support enforcement services.

Grant Amount: \$12,050,164.00

Grant Period: 7/1/2014 - 6/30/2015

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

Most Recent Date of Board Authorization for Grant: 5/8/2013

Most Recent Grant Amount: \$12,050,164.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any

Summary: This funding provides salary and fringe benefits to support 122 positions such as, assistant state's attorneys, investigators and support staff. This staff is 100% dedicated to provide child support enforcement services to the citizens of Cook County.